11-24-1999 FORM: PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



**COVER SHEET** SMI V

Docket No.: 498-215 CIP II

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 208/REV02	18812     1811    1812     11912    11911    1911    1911    1911    1911    1911    1911    1911    1911	JNLY	
Tan settings → → ▼	101206319	▼	<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie THISTLE, Robert YAMPOLSKY, IIya	es):	Name and address of re     Name: Boston Scientific	
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) ☐ Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: One Bo	oston Scientific Place
LJ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
CJ Other		City: Natick	State: MA ZIP: 01760
Execution Date: November 4	1, 1999	Add tional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?   Yes   No
09/427,917			
	Additional numbers attac		
	to whom correspondence		tions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applicat	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	to whom correspondence ald be mailed:	6. Total number of applicators 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a second or some starts. Mame Kirk M. Miles	to whom correspondence ald be mailed:	6. Total number of application of ap	ess or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party concerning document should be concerned to the concerning document should be concerning to the concerning document should be concerned to the concerning to the concernin	to whom correspondence uld be mailed: nn & Baron, LLP	6. Total number of application of ap	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name Kirk M. Miles Internal Address: Hoffman	to whom correspondence uld be mailed: nn & Baron, LLP	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Signal Enclosed - Any excentive or debited to be characteristics.	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name Kirk M. Miles Internal Address: Hoffman	to whom correspondence ald be mailed:  nn & Baron, LLP  cho Turnpike  State: NY ZIP: 11791	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed - Any excertified or debited to be characteristic account number 8. Deposit account number 1.	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be shown that we have some street Address: Hoffman Street Address: 6900 Jerical City: Syosset	to whom correspondence ald be mailed:  nn & Baron, LLP  cho Turnpike  State: NY ZIP: 11791	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed - Any excertified or debited to be characteristic account number 8. Deposit account number 1.	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document should name Kirk M. Miles Internal Address: Hoffman Street Address: 6900 Jeric 1/24/1999 Major 1 000007K 1944 1 FC:581  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	to whom correspondence ald be mailed:  nn & Baron, LLP  cho Turnpike  State: NY ZIP: 11791	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  2. Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to be characteristic account number 08-2461  USE THIS SPACE	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a second or secon	to whom correspondence ald be mailed:  nn & Baron, LLP  cho Turnpike  State: NY ZIP: 11791  DO NOT	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  2. Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to be characteristic account number 08-2461  USE THIS SPACE	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application; or [] U.S. Patent;
By: [X] Inventors or [] Present Owners

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Ilya Yampolsky
Name
35 Miami Avenue
West Roxbury, MA 02132
Address
USA
Nationality
Reel Frame
Reel Frame
Frame
Frameentific Corporation
entific Corporation name of ASSIGNEE)

(complete one of the following)

Page 1 of 3

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

X 1/4/94	X Robert Thistle
x 11/4/99	X Ulumbar Ilya Yampolsky
IGNOR is a legal entity, complete the	following information)
SIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.

**RECORDED: 11/17/1999**